Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C _

Location: SOUTH BRUNSWICK POLICE

Calibration File No.: 00454 Calib. Date: 07/11/2016
Certification File No.: 00444 Cert. Date: 02/17/2016
Linearity File No.: 00445 Lin, Date: 02/17/2016
Solution File No.: 00453 Soln. Date: 06/09/2016
Sequential File No.: 00454 File Date; 07/11/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34

Control Solution %:  0.100%
Solution Control Lot: 15H143

Coordinator
Last Name: GONCALVES First Name: MICHELLE
Signature: # o¥O

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Seln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:
Date:

ARTL-0014

00034
00024
00024
00173

DDUH S3-0080
08/17/2017
1281

MI: L
6040
07/11/2016
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part1I - Contg'ol Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARTL-0014
Location: SOUTH BRUNSWICK POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00454 Calib. Date: 07/11/2016 Calib. No.: 00034
Certification File No.: 00455 Cert. Date: 07/11/2016 Cert. No.: 00025
Linearity File No.: 00445 Lin, Date;* 02/17/2016 Lin. No.: 00024
Solution File No.: 00453 Soln. Date: 06/09/2016 Soln. No.: 00173
Sequential File No.: 00455 File Date: - 07/11/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUH S3-0080
Control Solution %:  0.100% : " Expires:  08/17/2017
Solution Control Lot: 15H143 Bottle No.: 1281

. Function ! Result Time Temperature Comment(s}

%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) " or Error{s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:21D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 13:21D 34.0°C "ok TEST PASSED *#%
Control 1 IR 0.100% 13:21D 34.0°C **¥ TEST PASSED *+%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:22D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 13:22D 34.0°C % TEST PASSED #%%
Control 2 IR 0.100% 13:22D 34.0°C **k% TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:23D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 13:24D 34.0°C *ik TEST PASSED ##%
Control 3 IR 0.099% 13:24D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED **%*

Ambient Air Blank 0.000%
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARTL-0014
Location: SOUTH BRUNSWICK POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00454 Calib. Date: 07/11/2016 Calib. No.: 00034
Certification File No.: 00455 Cert. Date: 07/11/2016 Cert. No.: 00025
Linearity File No.: 00456 Lin. Date: 07/11/2016 Lin. No.: 00025
Solution File No.: 00453 Soln. Date: 06/09/2016 Soln. No.: 00173
Sequential File No.: 00456 File Date:  07/11/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDMK S3-0003
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  08/11/2017
Solution Control Lot: 15H141 Bottle No.: 0576
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXD S3-0193
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  08/13/2017
Solution Control Lot: 15H142 Bottle No.: 1305
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDCN-0052
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  08/19/2017
Solution Control Lot: 15H144 Bottle No.: 1267
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:33D
Control 1 EC 0.040% 13:34D 34.0°C ##*% TEST PASSED #%%
Control 1 IR 0.038% 13:34D 34.0°C #+% TEST PASSED ¥%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:35D
Control 2 EC 0.040% 13:36D 34.0°C **%% TEST PASSED *%%
Control 2 IR 0.038% 13:36D 34.0°C ¥+% TEST PASSED ##%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:37D
Control 3 EC 0.079% 13:38D 34.0°C #x% TEST PASSED *#%
Control 3 IR 0.078% 13:38D 34.0°C #¥k% TEST PASSED *##
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:39D
Control 4 EC 0.079% 13:40D 34.1°C #xx TEST PASSED **¥%
Control 4 IR 0.077% 13:40D 34.1°C #k¥k TEST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:41D
Control 5 EC 0.155% 13:42D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED *#%*
Control 5 IR 0.157% 13:42D 34.0°C *%¥ TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:43D
Control 6 EC 0.155% 13:44D 34.0°C #+% TEST PASSED ##%
Control 6 IR 0.156% 13:44D 34.0°C ek TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:45D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

" Last Name: GONCALVES First Name: MICHELLE MI: L
,7_& Badge No.: 6040

Signature: (ﬂ O Date: 07/11/2016



Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
SOUTH BRUNSWICK POLICE
Calib. Date: 07/11/2016
Cert. Date: 07/11/2016
Lin. Date: 07/11/2016
Soln. Date;: 07/11/2016

00454
00455
00456
00457
00457

WET
0.100%
15H140

Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.1009%
0.100%
0.000%
0.100%
0.100%
0.000%
0.099%
0.099%
0.000%

Calibrating Unit

File Date:

07/11/2016

Model No.: CU-34

Time
HH:MM
14:51D
14:51D
14:51D
14:52D
14:52D
14:52D
14:53D
14:53D
14:53D
14:54D

Temperature
Simulator {°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

New Standard Solution Report

Serial No.: ARTL-0014

Calib. No.: 00034
Cert. No.: 00025
Lin. No.: 00025
Soln. No.: 00174

Serial No.: DDUH §3-0080

Expires:  08/04/2017
Bottle No.: 0093

Comment(s}
or Error(s)

#okok TEST PASSED ik
444 TEST PASSED #***

##k TEST PASSED ##+
#4% TEST PASSED ###

#4%k TEST PASSED ***
#4k TEST PASSED *##

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number:

Changed By:

Last Name: GONCALVES

First Name: MICHELLE

A0

Signature: S;ML . W ?
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Badge No.: 6040
Date: 07/11/2016
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CERVIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers. '
(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) , )

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

Vo

O Model: MARK 1IA Serial Number;

O Other: 'DDUHSB _-0080

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
G-l (G 75 G-l

0“_—-__v

®/Mode1: ALCOTEST®CU34 ,
®

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the Nationat Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date belov:, or sooner, according to your State Specification,
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this gedificate, noted helow,
must be programmecd into the Alcotest® 7110.

g

S

Serial Number Temp. Probe - . Centification date: Next Certification due:
"DDEEPZ-022 -Gt bo--17

Probe Value

/ 0 6{ Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. 9»; )
Technical Service Department :




Alcotest® 7110 MKIll-

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURAGY

This is to cerlify that the Alcotest 7410 MKIIl-C

with the Nationa! Highway Trafiic Safety Ad
The Alcotest MKHILC is complient as a *mobile” and *

W

©

has bean testad for acciracy hnd found to be in compliance
ministration Standard for avidehtial breath lesting devices..
nonmobile” EBT with 49 FR 48

The manufacturer recommeands accuracy verificatio

of the callbration date below, ar sconer, acco

\_/
-
©

. 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705.
n of this instrumant within 12 months
rding to your Stal Spacifications.
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Certification Date;

SERIAL NUMBER:
QoD -

ARTL-0014

: Draeger Safety Dlagnostlg:s. inc.




State nf Nefu Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOMN J. HOFFMAN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Acting dttorncy General
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
KiM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
L1 Governor (609) B82-2000 Superintencdent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl aicoho! concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 mililiters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 09/02/2015

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LUT NUMBER: 15H140

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1209 to 0.1215 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test insteuments (N.L.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expitation date for this lot of breath alcohol situlator solution is August 04, 2017,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, T hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Cerlificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Torensic Scicncos of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated

" instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personuel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

/ if7a

P s -

Al M. Klaouio, Ph.D,
Research Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this Z !\q’ day of Q [j‘ ¢ nkda, 2015,

WIS &s.t.u(l /\Qﬁ,,J

Nota

ARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1D # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIG

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Comsmission Expires Dec. 24, 2018

v An Inmternationally Aceredited Agency”

New dorsey s Aw Bl Oppartuniy faployer
Putnted on Beepided Poper ond Regyeloble




N - : _
= Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
ToXNT s 17025, ANSINCSL Z540-1, and 9001

i Caratin Cert. No.: 4000-7019767

Cerlificate No. 1750.04 ;
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

1,

7

EE

T

\\\“ \
Yy ,' . ’

Manufactured for and distributed by: VWR tnternational, LLC, Radnor Corporate Center, Bldg 1, Ste 200, 100 Matsonfur'd Road, Radnor, PA 19087
Instrument Identification: ' .

Model: 61220-601 S/N: 150649677 ©  Manufacturer; Control Corhpany
Standards/Equipment: : ) , . B _
Descripfion Serjal Number Dug Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-256 BO1375 ' ) . -
Temperature Probe - 128 4102116 " + "15-A0P25-40-1
Thermistor Module AT7118 3/63/16 1000371058
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-179 A45240
Thermistor Module Al7118 . 3/03/16 1000371058
_Temperature Probe 3039 4/02/16 15--A0P25-20-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-231 AT79341 : : :
Thermistor Module . A27128 11/04115 : 1000365407
Temperafure Probe 5202 1113416 5-CvaY2-1-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-309 - B3A444
Themistor Medule - ’ A27128 11/04115 1000365407
Temperature Probe 5267 11118H6 6-CVIYD-1-1
Certificate Information: ' R
Technician: 68 Procedure: CAL-DS Cal Date: 8/31/15 ) Due Date: 8/31/17

Test Conditions: 23.0°C 47.0 %.RH 1017 mBar

Calibration Data: {New Instrument)

Unit{s) Nominal As Found In Tol Nominal As Leit InTol Min Max U TUR
B NA. 0.001 0.000 Y | 0049 0.051 | 0013 | 381
*c N.A. ) 25.000 25001 - Y 24.950 |. 25050 0.014 3.6:1
°C - NA. 50.004 || -50.000 Y 49.954 50.054 | 0.014 361
°C NA. 100.002 88.999- Y . §9.852 100.052 | 0.014 3.6:1

This Instniment was calibrated using Instruments Traceable o Nationa! Instifute of Standards and Teéhnolngy.

ATest Uncertainty Ratio of at least 4:1 Is meintained unless otherwise steled and is caleutated uslng the expanded maasurement uncertainty, Uneertalnty evaluation includes the instrument under
lest and s eafearlated in accardancs with the 1S0 "Guide to the Expression of Uincertainty in Measurement® {GUM), The uneertainty represents an expanded uncersinty using.a coverage factor k=2
io epproximale a 5% confidenca level. In tolerance conditions ere based on lest results falling within specified limits with no reduction by the uncertainty of the measuremant. The results contained
herein refate only to the item callbrated, This certificate shall net be reproduced except In full, withaut wiiten approval of Control Company, N

Nominat=Standard's Reading; As Lefi=instrument's'Reading; In Tol=inTolerance; MinMax=Acceptancs Range; #U=Evpanded Measurement Uncertainty; TUR=Test Uncerteinty Ratio;
Accuracy=HMax-Min)/2; Min=As Left Nominal{Rounded) - Tolerance: Max= As tef Neminal(Rounded) + Tolerines; Date=MMDDIYY .

Nicol Redriguez, Quality Manager Aangn Judice, Technical Manager

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinion once calbrated your Digital Thermometer should maintzin its sccuracy, There Is no exact way to determine how long calibration will be maintained. Digitel Thermometers change
- Mittle, if amy at all, but can be affected by aging, temperature, shock, and contamination.

Recalibration: i _
Fer{actory ealibration and re-carification treceabls to Nationa! Institute of Standards and Teahnology contact Control Company,

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 RexRoad Friendswood, TX 77546 USA
Phone 289 482-1714  Fax 281 482-9443 service@control3.com www.control3.com

Centrol Company is an 150 17025:2005 Calibration Labarzatory Accredited by (A2LA) American Assogiation for Leboratory Accreditation, Certificate Na. 1750.01,
Control Company js 150 BOD1:2D08 Quality Gertified by (INV) Det Norske Veritas, Certificate No. CERT-01B05-20068-A0-HOU-RVA.
Intemational Laberatory Acoreditation Cooperation (ILAC) - Multilateral Recopnition Arangement (4RA). .

Page 1of1 Traccable® is e registered rademark of Control Company © 2009 Contre] Company
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. CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY
* This Cél'ﬁfl_cate offéccuracy verifies tht the specifi dumtb nine o
and found to be in compl ith Nati 8 P een examined

Draeper Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

(D-/Modcl: ALCOTEST® CU34
(O Model: MARK TTA
O Other: __ . o - DDYDSE3 - 0/93

Serial Number;

. Certification Date Technician Rc-CﬁﬁMon Due Date

7"22*/@

: -ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

. This is to cerfify that the Alcotest® 7110 Termperature Probe has been tesied for accuracy -
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy vertiication of the Temperature Probe
within 12 moniths of the certification date below, or sooner,. according to your State Specification..
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed Inio the Alcotest® 7110,

Sartal Number Temp. Probe Ceriification date: Next Certification due:

} TRHRER 650 [0:3x19 03Dl
ProbeVEﬂqUS Draeger‘ Safety E;iagnosﬂc:s, Inc. @

Technical Service Department




CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers. :

I
( _ " (R Vol. 59 No, 249 12/19/94 Notices)
.I

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

@ Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 .
. Serial Number:
O Model: M A S ‘ :
O Other: _ DD MES3-pon3
. Cerﬁﬁcatibﬁ Date Tec}_mician - .Re—Cﬁcaﬁon DPue Date
(0-30-/5 P> /0= 30~/

———

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
“(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

" (¥ Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 o
O Model: MARK IIA ' Serial Number:

CB{tl'ﬁ céﬁon. Date Technician | Re-Certiﬁcation. Due Date
(O~ 320" /8 7> o 20
e N V T e i e :




State nf Neto Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNRY GRNHERAL

CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFRTY CHRISTOPHTIR S, PORRING
Goveriior DIvISION QF STATE POLICE Attoriey Geaeral
PosT OFFICE BOX 7068
K GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 086280068 CO1.ONEL JOSERH R. FUBNTES
Lt. Governor (609) 882-2000 Superfitendent ’

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0,1246 grams per 100 miililiters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draegey Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 08/08/2016
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 16150

-Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean cthyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1200 to 0.1210 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lat of breath alcobel simulator solution may be ufitized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting penodlc tests,
pursnant to N.J.A.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.JLA.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencics in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath aleohol simulator solution is July 06, 2018,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

.ei-\ /:‘J '
G, Aladuie, Ph.D.

Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Swomn to and subscribed beforc me this i -day of

ARY LIZABETHM LAUGHL!N

D # 2062190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commisslon Expires Dec. 24, 2018

" An Tuternationally Accredited Agenep®

Newdersey Iv An Egnal Oppartandiy Engployer
Fefated an Keepelad Paper vad Reewlahfe




{,%i'zde of Nefs Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL . _
CHRIS CHRISTIE . . DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOHN J. HOFFMAN

Governor . Co . ' DiVISION OR STATE POLICE i Acting Atorney Generaf
. ) POST OFFICE BOX 7063 ) . ; .
Kin GUADAGNO " WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES
L. Governor - (609} 882-2000 " Superintendent
"CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULA TOR SOI. UTION

ACCEPTANCE SPEC]FICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Eihyl aleohol concentrahnn within, but
not exceeding, tlle range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 millifiters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dragger Safety, Ine, ANALYSIS DATE: 09/1472015
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: J5H143

Represaﬁtéttlve samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyi alcohol
concentrahun range of 0.1198 fo 0 1226 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This Jot of breath aleohol simalator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting permdlc tests
pursuant ta N.JA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J,A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencles in this State,
‘The manufacturer's expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solutmn is Angust 17, 2017. .

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, Ihereby certify and attest that the fests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equxpment. All procedures ufilized are accurats, objective, and performed on g mutme basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensm Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsnbllmes -

LAh M. AIaome, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NISP Oifica of Forensic Sciences

‘Sworn to and subscnbed beﬁ:re me this !% { ’aay of {», I3 Q‘ghp Qg-l,L_fl 2015.

j
NARTCITANY '/’P‘:’luﬂ')f\j_{, ,

WeARY ELIZABETH MELAUGHLIN
. 1D # 2052190
MOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dee. 24, 2018
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) . OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL : .
CHRIS CHRISTIE L DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY : - JOHN J. HOFRM AN

Goveror ’ D1viSION OF STATE POLICE . Acling Altorney General
. Posr OFFiCE Box 7068 . -
KiM GUADAGRO -  WisT TRENTON, N 08628-0068 o0 COLONEL JOSEPR R. FUENTES
Li, Govervor . ) . (609) B82-2000 ) Superinteudent
' CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPDCIFICATIONS I‘OR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATGR SOLUTION: Ethyt alcohol concentration within, but
not exceedmg, the range of 0 0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 9/10/2015
BREATH AI;COHOL' SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER' 15H141

Represcntati ve samples of the above-referenced Lol Numbsr were tested by Gas Chromatogmphy and found to havc a mean ethyl alcohol
concentratlon range of 0. 0478 to 0.0487 grams per 100 milliliters of solutlon

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceablo standard for the purpose of conducting pcnodlc tests,
pursuant to NJ.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test justruments (NJ.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law cnforcement agencies in.this State,
The manufactirer’s expiration date for thls lot of breath alcohol simuiator solution is Angust 11, 2017,

As Rescarch Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Centificate of
Analysis wore performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on propcrly functioning and calibrated
instruments and cqmpment. All procedures utilized arc acourate, objective, and performed on 2 routine basis by porsonnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences; in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities, -

Ah M. Aiaome Ph.D
Research Scientist )
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me ﬂ'llS | t'”“day of Sg FﬁQ;‘m fag A_, 2015.

“YWACLAL ,@\m((;ﬂ LF ,\)

Nota |
I’WM.R\Y EL[ZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1D # 2052180
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Explres Dsc. 24, 2018
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Stats of Netr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTDRNEY GENERAIJ

CHRIS CHRISTIE . - “DHPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAPETY JOHN J. HOFFMAN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE ) Acting Atlorney General
.o . - PoST OFFICE BOX 7068 . ’ o
KimM GUADAGNO - : | WESTTRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
Li, Governor - - {609)381—2000 ) . Superintenden!
" CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECII'ICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION; Ethyl aleohol concentrahon within, but
not exceeding, the range 0f0.0939 to 0 0997 grams per 100 millititers of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drﬂcger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DA.TE.' 9/17/2015
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H142

Reprcscntahve samples of the abovc-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatoglaphy and found to havc a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.0959 to 0.0967 grams per [00 milliliters of solut:on.

" This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conduisting penodtc tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 33:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.JA.C. 13:51-3. 5) utilized by law enforcement agencics in this State,
The manufacturer’s expiratian date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator soluhon is Aupust 13, 2017,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, T hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were perfornted at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly fimctioning and cafibrated
instroments and cquapment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and p::rfonned on a routine basis by personnet within the Office
of Forensic Sclenccs in accordance ‘with their professional duties and respnnmblll jes.

ﬁd’M Alan’fue PhD

Research Scientist -
NJISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscn"bcd before me this & g‘ * day ofgﬂ Q'b?ﬁf'l \Lﬁ LJ 2015

Vi & AV A N,

R RY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
1D & 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec. 24, 2018

YA Iniernntionally Accredited Agency"
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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAI

CHR]S CHRISTIE . 'DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY - . JoHnJ. HOFFMAN
Governor . ‘ DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Aeting Attorney Generul
. PasTOFFICE BOX 7668 o -
Kt GUADAGND WEST TRENTON, NJ 05G28-0068 - ColL.oNEL JOSEFPH R, FUENTES
L+, Goveranr (609) 882-2000 ) Superiniendant
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEFPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Bthyl alcoho] concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

. MANUFACTURER. Dracger Ssfoty, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE S17/2015
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LO'I; NUMBER: 15H]44

. Reprosentative ssmples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mean ethyl alcohol
conccntrahon rangé of 0.1936 t0 0.1952 gtams per 100 mlllihters of sofution, _

This lat of breath alcohol simulator solution may be uilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tesks,
pursuant to NJ.A.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (NJ.A.C, 13:51-3,5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. -
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 19, 2017, )

As Research Scientist for the Dmsmn of Stato Polics, T hereby certify and attest that the tests and results dncumanted in this Certificate of
Analysis were performcd at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and équipment. All procedures utilized are accurate; ohjective, and pcrformegi on a routine basis by personnel within the Office

of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

LATI M Alaome Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn t¢ and subscribed before me this /8" day of .‘S\g‘p+€m‘0-: 5 2013,
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CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers,

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

| @ ' Drdger
(

(ﬂdodel: ALCOTEST® CU34
(O Model: MARK TT1A

QO Other: bbuHSB -0080

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

G-b - (& 75 GG

~”

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is io certify that the Aicotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the ¢erfification date beloi, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
Far accurate temperature readings, the orobe value on this gertificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 74410,

Serial Number Temp. Probe - Ceriification date; Next Certification due:
> "DDEEPZ-022 b-G-1 b-b-17
Probe Value

/ 0 6( Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. 9»‘ Z
Technical Service Department
NN J—

OO TOICOOITOTTOITOD™



